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Honourable Gordon Campbell   Honourable Shirley Bond 
Premier      Minister of Education 
Parliament Buildings     Room 248, Parliament Buildings 
Victoria BC  V8V 1X4    Victoria BC  V8W 9E2 
Office (250) 387-1715    Office (250) 387-1977 
Fax (250) 387-0087     Fax (250) 387-3200 
premier@gov.bc.ca     minister.educ@gov.bc.ca  
 
Kim Howland      Lori Tedrick 
BCCPAC President     BCCPAC Second Vice President 
202 – 1545 8th Ave W     202 – 1545 8th Ave W 
Vancouver BC  V6J 1T5    Vancouver BC  V6J 1T5 
Office (604) 687-4433    Office (604) 687-4433 
Cell  (604) 802-8060     Cell (250) 427-8665 
Fax (250) 729-7366 (or 604 867-4488)  Fax (250) 427-5228  
kim.howland@bccpac.bc.ca             or (604) 687-4488 
       loritedrick@bccpac.bc.ca 
 
Les Dukowski      Tom Hierck   
BCPVPA President Elect    BCPVPA President 
c/o D.W. Poppy Secondary School   200 525 10th Ave 
23752 52 Ave      Vancouver BC  V5Z 1K9 
Langley BC  V2Z 2P3    Office (604)689-3399  
Office (604) 530-2151    Cell (604) 789-4017 
Cell (604) 377-0313     Fax (604) 877-5380    
Fax (604) 530-5034     thierck@bcpvpa.bc.ca     
ldukowski@sd35.bc.ca      

 
Sheila Rooney      Harry Janzen  
BCSSA Past President    BCSSA President 
SD 41 Burnaby     SD 70 Alberni 
5325 Kincaid Street     4690 Roger St 
Burnaby BC  V5G 1W2    Port Alberni BC  V9Y 3Z4 
Office (604) 664-8393    Office (250) 720-2769 
Cell (604) 315-1160     Cell (250) 720-5644 
Fax (604) 664-8799     Fax (250) 723-0318 
srooney@sd41.bc.ca       hjanzen@sd70.bc.ca 
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Penny Tees       Lee Southern  
BCSTA President     BCSTA Executive Director 
4th fl 1580 Broadway Ave W    4th fl 1580 Broadway Ave W 
Vancouver BC  V6J 5K9    Vancouver BC  V6J 5K9 
Office (250) 352-6681    Office (604) 734-2721 
Cell (250) 354-9199     Cell (604) 209-4409 
Fax (604) 732-4559     Fax (604) 732-4559 
penny@netidea.com       lsouthern@bcsta.org   

 
Jinny Sims       Irene Lanzinger  
BCTF President     BCTF First Vice President 
100 550 6th Ave W     100 550 6th Ave W 
Vancouver BC  V5Z 4P2    Vancouver BC  V5Z 4P2 
Office (604) 871-2152    Office (604) 871-2159 
Cell       Cell 
Fax (604) 871-2290     Fax (604) 871-2290 
jsims@bctf.ca       ilanzinger@bctf.ca   
 
Susan Lambert      Jim Iker  
BCTF Second Vice President    BCTF Member 
100 550 6th Ave W     100 550 6th Ave W 
Vancouver BC  V5Z 4P2    Vancouver BC  V5Z 4P2 
Office (604) 871-2153    Office (250) 692-3376 
Cell       Cell 
Fax  (604) 871-2290     Fax  (250) 692-3376 
slambert@bctf.ca       jiker@bctf.ca   

 
Emery Dosdall      Rick Davis  
Deputy Minister of Education    Superintendent Liaison 
5th fl 620 Superior St     5th fl 620 Superior St 
Victoria BC  V8W 9H8    Victoria BC  V8W 9H3 
Office (250) 356-7252    Office (250) 387-5969 
Fax (250) 356-2011     Cell (250) 558-8722 
dm.education@gov.bc.ca  (250) 356-7252  Fax (250) 356-2011 
       Rick.Davis@gov.bc.ca  
 
 
 
 
 
 


